The diameter ΦA required for the inlet pipe      is recommended on the specification table.
The diameter ΦB required for the branch pipe (from     to     ) should be 2 times as large as
ΦA.      ΦB = 2 x ΦA
The diameter ΦC required for the primary air supply (from     to     ) should be 3 times as
large as ΦA. ΦC = 3 x ΦA
The length for the inlet pipe       should be less than 15 feet (4.5m).
1.The maximum recommended air pressure during operation must not exceed
90 psi (6.3bar). Higher air pressure may create unsafe operating conditions for

Serial Number: Please refer to the tool
Mini Air Chamfering Tools
Item No.: QC-512
6.3 bar (90. psi)
We declare under our own responsibility that the above machinery fulfils all the
relevant provisions of (MD) Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC and its amendment and
is manufactured and tested according to the following standards:
EN ISO 11148-9 / EN ISO 15744 / EN ISO 28927-12
ltem No：QC-512
Uncertainty K=0.5a if a < 5 m/s² or K=0.4a if a>5 m/s²
CFM(l/min) PSI(bar) inch(mm) LBS(kg)hp
hp
inch(mm)
QC-512        28000           2(57)             90(6.3)     4-1/7"(105)          0.4             1.1(0.5)            3/8"(10)               85
NO. INDEX NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
21 QC-512T21 O-Ring (ID6.07x1.78) (2 pcs) 1 SET
22 QC-512P22 Parallel Pin (Ø4x23.8) 1
23 QC-512P23 Retaining Ring 1
24 QC-512P24 Lever Ass'y 1
25 QC-512P25 Spring Pin (Ø3x25) 1
26 QC-512P26 Washer 1
27 QC-512P27 Valve 1
28 QC-512P28 Valve Spring 1
29 QC-512P29 Connection 1
30 QC-512P30 Label 1
31 QC-512P31 O-Ring (ID24.5x2) 1
32 QC-512P32 Hose Holder 1
33 QC-512P33 Air Hose Ass'y 1
34 QC-512T34 O-Ring (ID12.42x1.78) (2 pcs) 1 SET
35 QC-512P35 O-Ring (ID5.5x1.5) 1
36 QC-512P36 Exhaust Hose 1
37 QC-512P37 Hex. Wrench 1
38 QC-512P38 Spanner 1
NO. INDEX NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 QC-512T01 Set Screw (M4x4) (2 pcs) 1 SET
2 QC-512P02 Guide Plate 1
3 QC-512P03 Set Screw (M3x4) 1
4 QC-512P04 Scale Ring 1
5 QC-512P05 Lock Screw 1
6 QC-512P06 E-Ring 1
7 QC-512P07 Ball Bearing (683zz) 1
8 QC-512P08 Shank 1
9 QC-512T09 Indexable Insert Set Screw (2 pcs) 1 SET
10 QC-512T10 Indexable Insert  (2 pcs) 1 SET
11 QC-512P11 Ball Bearing (626zz) 1
12 QC-512P12 Front End Plate 1
13 QC-512P13 Rotor 1
14 QC-512T14 Rotor Blade (4 pcs) 1 SET
15 QC-512P15 Cylinder 1
16 QC-512P16 Spring Pin (Ø2x4) 1
17 QC-512P17 Rear End Plate 1
18 QC-512P18 Ball Bearing (695zz) 1
19 QC-512P19 Housing 1
20 QC-512P20 Adjust Valve 1
Sound
PressureMotor